
Activity B8 Persons Met 

Day 1- 23.4.2018 
International Relations and Statistical Coordination Department 

Ms. Sigalit Mazeh, BC Component Leader, Director, International Relations and Statistical 

Coordination Department, sigalit@cbs.gov.il;  

Ms. Anat Katz-Avram, responsible for research rooms, anatk@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Amira Abu Rmele, Research Service Unit, amiraa@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Rebecca Krieger, Research Service Unit, rebeccak@cbs.gov.il 

Ms. Taina Trahtenberg, Research Service Unit, TainaP@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Yifat Klopstock, Education and Teaching Staff Department, Learning Transitions and 

Follow-Up Sector, Yifatk@cbs.gov.il  

 

Office of National Statistician 

Mr. Moshe Pollak, Chief Scientist, moshep@cbs.gov.il  

 

General Legal Counsel  

Mr. Brian Negin, Legal Adviser, briann@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Hadar Rada, hadarr@cbs.gov.il  

 

Security experts  

Mr. Haim Plahchinsky, Data Security Officer, haimpl@cbs.gov.il 

 

Data Confidentiality Committee 

Mr. Ahmad Hlihel, Chairman, Data Confidentiality Committee, ahmadh@cbs.gov.il     

 

Business Economic Statistics Department 

Ms. Ronit Nissimbaom, Business- Economic Statistics Department; Business and 

Manufacturing Surveys Sector, ronitn@csb.gov.il   

Ms. Tali Nogrian, Business and Manufacturing Services Sector, Senior Supervisor, 

Talino@cbs.gov.il  

 

Demography and Censes Department 

Ms. Naama Rotem, Demography and Census Department, Health and Vital Statistics Sector; 

Naama@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Hadas Yaffe, Demography and Census Department, Coordinator in the Census Planning 

and Developing Sector; hadasy@cbs.gov.il   

Mr. Sharbel Kharman, sharbelk@cbs.gov.il  

Mr. Joseph Andraous, Statistics Data, Josepha@cbs.gov.il  
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Micro Economic Statistics Department 

Ms. Yafit Alfandari, Micro-Economic Statistics Department; yafita@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Orly Furman, Micro-Economic Statistics Department; Orlyf@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Liron Sivan-sherman, Micro-Economic Statistics Department, Consumption and Finance 

Sector, Lirons@cbs.gov.il  

 

Statistical Methodology Department 

Ms. Louiza Burk, Director, louiza@cbs.gov.il 

Mr. Tzahi Makovky, Deputy Director, Tzahim@cbs.gov.il  

Mr. Theodor Itzkov, theodori@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Alexandra Katzenelenbogen, Alexas@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Naomi Baom, naomib@cbs.gov.il  

 
Twinning Staff  

Ms. Charlotte Nielsen, Resident Twining Adviser; cln@dst.dk ; CharlotteN@cbs.gov.il 

Ms. Batia Attali, RTA counterpart, International Relations and Statistical Coordination 

Department; batia@cbs.gov.il 

Ms. Tamar Rand, Resident Twining Adviser Assistant; TamarRa@cbs.gov.il 

 

Bank of Israel 

Mr. Michael Bell, Bank of Israel, Information and Statistics Division, michael.bell@boi.org.il  

Ms. Yael Dahari, Bank of Israel, YAEL.DAHARI@boi.org.il  

Ms. Nili Yahalom, Bank of Israel, Nili.Yahalom@boi.org.il  

 

Statistics Netherlands 

Mr. Eric Schulte Nordholt, Adviser on Statistical Disclosure Control, Statistics Netherlands; 

e.schultenordholt@cbs.nl      
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Day 2- 24.4.2018 
International Relations and Statistical Coordination Department 

Ms. Sigalit Mazeh, BC Component Leader, Director, International Relations and Statistical 

Coordination Department, sigalit@cbs.gov.il;  

Ms. Anat Katz-Avram, responsible for research rooms, anatk@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Amira Abu Rmele, Research Service Unit, amiraa@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Rebecca Krieger, Research Service Unit, rebeccak@cbs.gov.il 

Ms. Taina Trahtenberg, Research Service Unit, TainaP@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Yifat Klopstock, Education and Teaching Staff Department, Learning Transitions and 

Follow-Up Sector, Yifatk@cbs.gov.il  

 

Office of National Statistician 

Mr. Moshe Pollak, Chief Scientist, moshep@cbs.gov.il  

 

General Legal Counsel  

Mr. Brian Negin, Legal Adviser, briann@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Michal Chorin, Future Legal Advisor,  michalcho@education.gov.il; 

Ms. Hadar Rada, hadarr@cbs.gov.il  

 

Data Confidentiality Committee 

Mr. Ahmad Hlihel, Chairman, Data Confidentiality Committee, ahmadh@cbs.gov.il     

 

Business Economic Statistics Department 

Ms. Ronit Nissimbaom, Business- Economic Statistics Department; Business and 

Manufacturing Surveys Sector, ronitn@csb.gov.il   

Ms. Tali Nogrian, Business and Manufacturing Services Sector, Senior Supervisor, 

Talino@cbs.gov.il  

 

Demography and Censes Department 

Ms. Naama Rotem, Demography and Census Department, Health and Vital Statistics Sector; 

Naama@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Hadas Yaffe, Demography and Census Department, Coordinator in the Census Planning 

and Developing Sector; hadasy@cbs.gov.il   

Mr. Sharbel Kharman, sharbelk@cbs.gov.il  

Mr. Joseph Andraous, Statistics Data, Josepha@cbs.gov.il  

 

Micro Economic Statistics Department 

Ms. Orly Furman, Micro-Economic Statistics Department; Orlyf@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Liron Sivan-sherman, Micro-Economic Statistics Department, Consumption and Finance 

Sector, Lirons@cbs.gov.il  

Mr. Lior Dopaz, Liord@cbs.gov.il  
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Statistical Methodology Department 

Ms. Louiza Burk, Director, louiza@cbs.gov.il 

Mr. Tzahi Makovky, Deputy Director, Tzahim@cbs.gov.il  

Mr. Theodor Itzkov, theodori@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Alexandra Katzenelenbogen, Alexas@cbs.gov.il  

Ms. Naomi Baom, naomib@cbs.gov.il  

 
Twinning Staff  

Ms. Charlotte Nielsen, Resident Twining Adviser; cln@dst.dk ; CharlotteN@cbs.gov.il 

Ms. Batia Attali, RTA counterpart, International Relations and Statistical Coordination 

Department; batia@cbs.gov.il 

Ms. Tamar Rand, Resident Twining Adviser Assistant; TamarRa@cbs.gov.il 

 

Bank of Israel 

Mr. Michael Bell, Bank of Israel, Information and Statistics Division, michael.bell@boi.org.il  

 

Statistics Netherlands 

Mr. Eric Schulte Nordholt, Adviser on Statistical Disclosure Control, Statistics Netherlands; 

e.schultenordholt@cbs.nl      
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